### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Supplement to Security Agreement (Trademarks) NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stork Townsend Inc.		05/13/2008	INC. ASSOCIATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LANDSBANKI ISLANDS HF
Street Address:	Austurstraeti 11
City:	Reykjavik
State/Country:	ICELAND
Postal Code:	155
Entity Type:	HF:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2662410	6000 AUTOTRIMMER SERIES
Registration Number:	2690543	8000 SERIES AUTOINJECTOR
Registration Number:	2564811	AUTOTRIMMER
Serial Number:	78725347	COOK-IN-PACK
Registration Number:	1054666	FINDING A BETTER WAY TOWNSEND
Registration Number:	2432822	FLEXLINKER
Registration Number:	0805090	FRANK-A-MATIC
Registration Number:	2114097	KONTURA
Registration Number:	1465170	MICRO MIST
Registration Number:	2494443	NL 17 NATURAL-LINKER
Registration Number:	2341065	NO LOAD BLADE
Registration Number:	2880433	QX
Registration Number:	1485039	SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	2398768	SMARTLINKER
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0284

900107669

Registration Number:	2802331	SMARTLINKER
Registration Number:	1340078	SMOKE-A-MATIC
Registration Number:	1424613	SUPERMATIC
Registration Number:	1723276	TECO
Registration Number:	0934906	TOWNSEND
Serial Number:	78718755	T TOWNSEND ALWAYS INNOVATIVE. ALWAYS RELIABLE.
Registration Number:	2845899	TOWNSEND PROTECON
Registration Number:	2607372	ULTRASERVICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jennifer.spinning@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Spinning Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55-40339522

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Spinning		
Signature:	/Jennifer M. Spinning/		
Date:	05/29/2008		

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=5540339522\_Stork Townsend\_trademarks#page1.tif source=5540339522\_Stork Townsend\_trademarks#page2.tif source=5540339522\_Stork Townsend\_trademarks#page3.tif source=5540339522\_Stork Townsend\_trademarks#page4.tif source=5540339522\_Stork Townsend\_trademarks#page5.tif

## SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

(A, USA

WHEREAS, STORK TOWNSEND INC., an Iowa corporation (herein referred to as a "Grantor"), having an address at 2+25 holded five to the following that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, or (3) has filed an application based on an intention to use and has since used and has filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, the trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1-A, which trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Security Agreement (said Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified from time to time being the "Security Agreement", the terms defined therein and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as therein defined) in favor of the Security Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, among other things, the Grantor has granted to Security Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademarks, together with all prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States of America, any State thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all whether now or hereafter owned or licensable by any Grantor, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, all Trademark Licenses and all proceeds of all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by such Grantor against third parties for infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Liabilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby further confirm, and put on the public record, its grant to Security Agent of a security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Liabilities.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Security Agent with respect to the grant of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement; the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Security Agent's address is Austurstræti 11, 155 Reykjavik, Iceland.

U

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed or caused this Supplement to the Security Agreement to be duly executed as of 13 hr 10 mg 200 s.

STORK TOWNSEND INC.

ERITTIM THORSTEINWON Annewed Signatury Name: Title:

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0287** 

# STORK TOWNSEND INC. Schedule 1-A to the SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

NAME	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
6000 SERIES AUTOTRIMMER	9/14/2001	76/312,525	12/17/2002	2,662,410	REGISTERED
8000 SERIES AUTOINJECTOR	3/27/2002	76/387,635	2/25/2003	2,690,543	REGISTERED
AUTOTRIMMER	7/31/2001	76/292,477	4/23/2002	2,564,811	REGISTERED
COOK-IN-PACK	10/3/2005	78/725,347			PENDING
FINDING A BETTER WAY - TOWNSEND & DESIGN	4/30/1976	85,624	12/21/1976	1,054,666	REGISTERED
FLEXLINKER	4/12/1999	75/680,720	3/6/2001	2,432,822	REGISTERED
FRANK-A-MATIC	2/10/1964	186,411	3/8/1966	805,090	REGISTERED
KONTURA	11/8/1996	75/196,482	11/18/1997	2,114,097	REGISTERED
MICRO MIST	2/2/1987	642,502	11/17/1987	1,465,170	REGISTERED
NL 17 NATURAL-LINKER	12/4/2000	76/174,527	10/2/2001	2,494,443	REGISTERED

84320-00004 NY:3535278.284320-00004 NY:3535278.2

NAME	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
NO LOAD BLADE & DESIGN	5/10/1999	75/701,896	4/11/2000	2,341,065	REGISTERED
QX	4/30/2003	78/243,974	8/31/2004	2,880,433	REGISTERED
CIDEWAIDED	2/5/1987	643,075	4/19/1988	1,485,039	REGISTERED
SIDEWINDER	2/3/1987	043,073	4/19/1900	1,465,059	REGISTERED
SMARTLINKER	9/26/1997	75/363,944	10/24/2000	2,398,768	REGISTERED
SMARTLINKER	9/18/2002	78/165,443	1/6/2004	2,802,331	REGISTERED
SMOKE-A-MATIC			6/11/1985	1 ,340,078	REGISTERED
CLIDEDMATIC	6/16/1986	604,598	1/13/1987	1,424,613	REGISTERED
SUPERMATIC	0/10/1980	004,398	1/13/1907	1,424,013	REGISTERED
TECO	6/17/1991	74/176,278	10/13/1992	1,723,276	REGISTERED
TOWNSEND	11/30/1970	72/377,484	5/30/1972	934,906	REGISTERED
TOWNSEND Always innovative. Always	9/22/2005	78/718,755			PENDING
reliable.					
TOWNSEND PROTECON	7/25/2002	76/434,150	5/25/2004	2,845,899	REGISTERED
TRAC IOWA (STATE TM)			2/6/1985	5919	REGISTERED

FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS NAME 8/13/2002 2,607,372 REGISTERED ULTRASERVICE 7/31/2001 76/292,479

84320-00004 NY:3535278.284320-00004 NY:3535278.2

**RECORDED: 05/29/2008** 

**REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0290**